igubal®
Spherical Balls
®
®
60.2
igubal® Spherical Bearings
Spherical Balls Overview
iglide® L280 (standard)

°
 B
 d
1
 d
n
 d
K
Standard – iglide® L280; extreme wear resistance
Part No.            d1           dn         dK          B          Weight
                                (E10)                                                                       (g)
WKM-02-04     2.00        3.90       5.10       4.00           0.1
WKM-03-06     3.00        5.10       8.10       6.00           0.3
WKM-05-08     5.00        7.70      11.30      8.00           0.6
WKM-06-09     6.00        8.90      12.80      9.00           0.9
WKM-08-12     8.00       10.30     16.00     12.00          1.6
WKM-10-14    10.00      12.90     19.00     14.00          2.7
WKM-12-16    12.00      15.40     22.10     16.00          4.0
WKM-14-19    14.00      16.80     25.40     19.00          6.0
WKM-16-21    16.00      19.30     28.40     21.00          8.2
WKM-18-23    18.00      21.80     31.50     23.00         10.8
WKM-20-25    20.00      24.30     35.10     25.00         14.5
WKM-22-28    22.00      25.80     38.30     28.00         18.7
WKM-25-31    25.00      29.50     42.90     31.00         26.0
WKM-30-37    30.00      34.80     51.20     37.00         44.7
Dimensions (mm)
igubal® Spherical Balls WKM
Part No.            d1           dn         dK          B          Weight
                                (E10)                                                                       (g)
WEM-04-05     4.00        6.25       8.30       5.00           0.2
WEM-05-06     5.00        8.00      10.30      6.00           0.3
WEM-06-06     6.00        8.00      10.30      6.00           0.4
WEM-08-08     8.00       10.00     13.30      8.00           0.7
WEM-10-09    10.00      13.00     16.10      9.00           1.2
WEM-12-10    12.00      15.00     18.10     10.00          1.5
WEM-15-12    15.00      18.00     22.00     12.00          2.4
WEM-16-13    16.00      19.50     24.10     13.00          3.3
WEM-17-14    17.00      20.00     25.10     14.00          3.7
WEM-20-16    20.00      24.00     29.10     16.00          5.3
WEM-25-20    25.00      29.00     35.60     20.00          9.5
WEM-30-22    30.00      34.00     40.90     22.00         12.1
Dimensions (mm)
igubal® Spherical Balls WEM
+194º
–40º

er
ic
al
 B
al
ls
®igubal® Spherical Bearings
Spherical Balls - mm - JKM, JEM, UWEM
igubal® Spherical Balls - JKM, JEM
Part No.            d1           dn         dK          B          Weight
                                (E10)                                                                       (g)
JEM-04-05       4.00        6.25       8.30       5.00           0.3
JEM-05-06       5.00        8.00      10.20      6.00           0.4
JEM-06-06       6.00        8.00      10.20      6.00           0.4
JEM-08-08       8.00       10.00     13.30      8.00           0.8
JEM-10-09      10.00      13.00     16.10      9.00           1.3
JEM-12-10      12.00      15.00     18.10     10.00          1.7
JEM-15-12      15.00      18.00     22.00     12.00          2.9
JEM-16-13     16.00      19.50     24.10     13.00          3.9
JEM-17-14      17.00      20.00     25.20     14.00          4.1
JEM-20-16      20.00      24.00     29.10     16.00          6.4
JEM-25-20      25.00      29.00     35.60     20.00         11.5
JEM-30-22      30.00      34.00     40.90     22.00         14.5
Part No.            d1           dn         dK          B          Weight
                                (E10)                                                                       (g)
JKM-03-06      3.00        5.10       8.10       6.00           0.3
JKM-05-08      5.00        7.70      11.30      8.00           0.7
JKM-06-09      6.00        8.90      12.80      9.00           1.0
JKM-08-12      8.00       10.30     15.90     12.00          1.9
JKM-10-14     10.00      12.90     19.00     14.00          3.1
JKM-12-16     12.00      15.40     22.10     16.00          4.7
JKM-16-21     16.00      19.30     28.40     21.00          9.4
JKM-20-25     20.00      24.30     35.10     25.00         17.6
JKM-25-31     25.00      29.50     42.80     31.00         31.6
JKM-30-37     30.00      34.80     51.20     37.00         53.0
JKM-40-49     40.00      44.50     66.30     49.00         54.5
JKM-50-60     50.00      56.50     82.40     60.00         92.1
0,3
30
°
 B

 d
K
+194ºF
–58ºF
Low moisture absorption – iglide® J; low friction values
Dimensions (mm)
igubal® Spherical Bearings JEM
Dimensions (mm)
igubal® Spherical Bearings JKM
Part No.            d1           dn         dK          B          Weight
                                (E10)                                                                       (g)
J4EM-04-05     4.00        6.25       8.25       5.00           0.3
J4EM-05-06     5.00        8.00      10.20      6.00           0.4
J4EM-06-06     6.00        8.00      10.20      6.00           0.4
J4EM-08-08     8.00       10.00     13.20      8.00           0.8
J4EM-10-09    10.00      13.00     16.00      9.00           1.3
J4EM-12-10    12.00      15.00     18.00     10.00          1.7
J4EM-15-12    15.00      18.00     22.00     12.00          2.9
J4EM-16-13    16.00      19.50     24.00     13.00          3.9
J4EM-17-14    17.00      20.00     25.10     14.00          4.1
J4EM-20-16    20.00      24.00     28.90     16.00          6.4
J4EM-25-20    25.00      29.00     35.50     20.00         11.5
J4EM-30-22    30.00      34.00     40.90     22.00         14.5
Part No.            d1           dn         dK          B          Weight
                                (E10)                                                                       (g)
J4KM-10-14   10.00      12.90     19.10     14.00          3.1
0,3

-2
74
7
F
ax
1-
40
1-
43
8-
72
70
Part No.                          d1              dA            bK        Weight
                                     (E10)                                                          (g)
J4VEM-08-08              8           13.2          8          0.7
J4VEM-10-09              10           16.1          9          1.2
J4VEM-12-10              12           18.1          10          1.5
J4VEM-16-13              16           24.1          13          3.7
J4VEM-20-16              20           29.1          16          6.2
bK
d
1
dA

Clearance-free Spherical Bearing
5 Sizes available: Ø 8, 10, 12, 16, 20 mm
Can be used in combination with:
igubal® Rod End Bearing             EB(L)RM         ➤  Page 35.12
igubal® Rod End Bearing             EA(L)RM          ➤  Page 35.17
igubal® Pillow Block Bearing        ESTM             ➤  Page 37.8
igubal® Flange Bearing                EFOM             ➤  Page 38.6
igubal® Flange Bearing                EFSM              ➤  Page 38.8
igubal® Pressfit Bearing               EGLM             ➤  Page 39.7
igubal® Pressfit Bearing               EGFM             ➤  Page 39.13
igubal® Double Joint                    EGZM             ➤  Page 39.15
igubal® Spherical Balls -J4VEM
Low moisture absorption – iglide® J4; clearance-free
Part No.               d1          dn         dK          B         Weight
                                    (E10)                                                                    (g)
UWEM-16-13    16.00     19.50    23.80     13.00         4.0
UWEM-17-14    17.00     20.00    29.10     14.00         6.5
UWEM-25-20    25.00     29.00    35.50     20.00        11.6
UWEM-30-22    30.00     34.00    40.50     22.00        15.2
+212ºF
–58ºF  d
1
0,3